Shall the City of New Orleans levy an annual fee on each improved parcel of land within the Broadmoor Neighborhood 
Improvement District (the “District”), in an amount not to exceed two hundred dollars ($200), with the precise amount as 
requested by duly adopted board resolution, currently specified as one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) which fee is 
estimated to generate approximately $306,250 annually, for a period of and not exceeding five (5) years, beginning January 1, 
2026 and ending December 31, 2030, to be used exclusively for promoting quality of life initiatives and encouraging the

[...]

in a private sale require approval by two-thirds of the members present and voting of the State Bond Commission. 

LOUISIANA STATE BOND COMMISSION 

APPROVAL PARAMETERS-BONDS/LOANS 

Applicant: * !City of Bogalusa, State of Louisiana 

Parameters I Purposes:* 

SBC Tracking#L25-130 

Amount & Issue: Not exceeding One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000) Revenue Anticipation Note. 

Purpose: Paying the cost of current expenses for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2025. 

Maturity: No later than March 31, 2026. 

Interest Rate: Not to exceed six percent (6%), variable. 

Citation(s): * Ila. R.S. 39:527  and R.S.

[...]

Nor shall the State Bond Commission or 
the State of Louisiana have any liability or legal responsibility to third party purchasers or investors arising out of, related to, or connected 
with the approval. 

Citation(s): *

Village of Robeline, State of Louisiana

Not exceeding Nine Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($990,000) of Taxable Sewer Revenue Bonds (DEQ) of the Village of Robeline, 
State of Louisiana, the proceeds of which will be used to pay the costs of designing, constructing, and acquiring improvements, 
extensions, and replacements to the sewerage system of the Village (the "System"), including equipment and fixtures therefor, and